PETITIO FOR ZONING VAKLANCE

a0

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

. The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
destribed in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a

Variance from Section .. 103:3_
__of 30! in lieu of the_re
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of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the
following reasons: (indicate hardship wr practical difficulty)

Extense of garage

Garage change to family room

Sloping-t?pography and extreme rocky conditions preclude
construction of ar unattached garage in the rear.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

-1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of }pl ——
petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulati ' i

#92/

MAP

Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.
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Contract Purchaser:

. A

{Type or Print Name)
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Signature
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1/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition,

Legal Owner(s):
Hyungchul Chatles Kim
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(Type or Print Name)
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Signature
Sunhee R. Kim

- ——

R A

-+ Clty and Stats _
A-tboméy for Petitioner:

-—

v-Le &.Q{Mﬁ.-__;m---_

- s

Bt TIT e i———

d_zieey

hlafesT

S9(~LFr0

Baltimore County, fhis ____14th..__

____Phoenix MD_211
City and State -

Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
tract purchaser or representative io be contacted
Hyungchul C, Kim

Name

6 Lochwynd Ct. Phoenix 6831488

-

- Address

Sy

Phone Na.

~ 19.85__, fhat the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

of Baltimore County, in two nowspapers of general circylation through-

rore County, thit property b2 posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
pioner. of Baltwoore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimora

208D .. day of .__Noveuber __.__., 19..85, at 10:00 ‘o'clock
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IN RE: PETITION ZONING VARIANCE BEFORE THE

N/S of Lochwynd Court,
533" W of the centerline
of Highland Ridge Drive
(6 Lochwynd Court) -
10th Election District

CONING COMMISSIONER
CF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(ase No. 86-207-A
Hyungchul Charles Kim, et ux,

petitioners

* * & * * * * * * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The Petitioners herein request a variance to penmit a side yard setback
of 30 feet instead of the required 50 feet, as more particularly described on
Petitioners' Exhibit 1.

The Petiftioners, by Sunhee R, Kim, appeared and testified and were
represented by Counsel. Mr, and Mrs, Randall Perkins, adjacent property
owners, appeared in opposition,

Testimony indicated that the subject property, located on Lochwynd Court,
is part of the Highlands of Hunt Valley subdivision, which was zoned R.D.P.
when vested, The Petitioners and Protestants purchased their hames about two
years ago, and their properties adjoin on the Petitioners' west property line.

The Petitioners propose to construct a 25' x 27' two—car garage to the
west side of their home, Although there is an existing two—car garage located
off the kitchen, they propose to convert it to a family room so the children
can hiave a play area close to the kitchen for appropriate supervision, There
h¥ room on the second floor at the far side of the home which could be
for this purpose, but the Petitioners feel it is too far away. The
houT is constructed on a slab and has no basament.

_fhe 1.26-acre lot is one of the smallest in the development and has a
:Eﬁctly unusual topography. The house is constructed on the crest of a

j, and the lot slopes to the front and down the back., Further, the

PETITION FOR VARIANCE

10th Election District

Northside of Lochwynd Court, 533' West of the centerline

Highland Ridge Drive, (6Lochwynd Court)

DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, November 20, 1985 at 10:00 a.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority cf the Zoning Act and

Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Variance from Section 103,3 (1 A00.3B. 3) to permit a
side yard setback of 30' in lieu of the required 50'.

Being the property of Hyungchul Chatles Kim, et ux as shown on

the plat filed with the Zoning Office.

In the_event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued within
the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however, enter—
tain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period for

good cause showm. Such request must be received in writing by the date of the
hearing set above or made at the hearing. P

BY ORDER OF

ARNCLD JABLON
ZONING COMMLSSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

property is extremely rocky, which makes it difficult, if not impossible, to
construct the new garage anywhere else,

The Protestants arqued that property values would diminish and their
privacy wouid be invaded. Their kitchen, which is glass enclosed, faces the
side of the petitioners' existing garage, and they believe that if the
proposed garage is allowed to extend into the side yard, the 1lights from the
Petitioners' vehicles would invade the sanctity of their kitchen and impact
negatively on the qulet enjoyment of their home,

The Petitioners seek relief from Sections 103.3 and 1A00.3.B.3, pursuant

to Section 307, Baltimore County Zoning Requlations (BCZR).

An area variance may be granted where strict application of the
zoning regulation would cause practical difficulty to the petitioner and his
property. McLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical difficulty

for an area variance, the petitioner must meet the following:

1. whether strict compliance with requirement would
unreasonably prevent the use of the property for a
permitted purpose or render conformance unneces-
sarily burdensome;

whether the grant would do substantial injustice
to applicant as well as other property owners in
the district or whether a lesser relaxation than
that applied for would give substantial relief;
and

whether relief can be granted in such fashion
that the spirit of the ordinance will be observed
and public safety and welfare secured.

Anderson v, Bd., or Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 (1974).

It is clear from the testimony that if the variance were granted, such

s proposed would not be contrary to the spirit of the BCZR and would not

regylt in substantial detriment to the public good. |

. After due consideration of the testimony and evidence"lpresented, it is
that a practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would result if the

ZONING DESCRIPTION

Beginning on the north side of Lochwynd Court approx.
533' west of the centerline of Highland Ridge Drive and known
as Lot # 15 as shown on the Amended Plat of the Highlands of
Hunt Valley which is recorded in Liber 39 - Folio 77. Also

known as # 6 Lochwynd Court.

D‘FUR. l':l‘i_lz‘é(:;.h

URDER RECEIY

instant variances were not granted. It has been established that the
requirement from which the Petitioner seeks relief would unduly restrict the
use of the land due to the special conditions vnique to this particular
parcel. In addition, the variances requested will not be detrimental to
the public health, safety, and general welfare.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public
hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the request-
ed variance should be granted,

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Cammissioner of Baltimore County,

" :
this _ 5 4 — day of November, 1985, that the Petition for Zoning Variance

to permit a side yard setback of 30 feet instead of the required 59 feet be
and is hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of this Crder, subject,
however, to the following restrictions which are conditions precedent to the
relief granted herein: |

l. The Petitioners may apply for their building
pemit and be granted same upon receipt of this
Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware
that proceeding at this time is at their own
risk until such time as the applicable appellate
process from this Order has expired, 1If, for
whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the
Petitioners would be required to return, and be
responsible for returning, said property to its
original condition,

Appropriate screening, to be determined by Mr, and
Mrs. Perkins, shall be placed on the property
line separating Lots 14 and 15 to reflect ary
light away from Lot 14. Such screening shall be
limited to the area parallel to the Petitioners'
driveway and proposed garage and shall be com-
pleted within 30 days after completion of con-
struction, If the parties cannot reach an
agreement, the matter will be sutmitted to the
Zoning Commissicner for resolution.

A

1ssioner of
re County

PETITION FCR VARIANCE
N/S Lochwynd Ct., 533"
W of the Centerline of
Highland Ridge Dr.

(6 Lochwynd Ct.),
10th District

HYUNGCHUL CHATLES KIM,
et ux, Petitiorners

Case No. 86~-207-A

ENTRY OF APFEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-;
capticned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other
proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or final |
Order.

Phyllis {ole Friedman -
People's Counsel for Baltimore Coun

Lt /(M, 2

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Rm. 223, Court House
Towsen, M0 21204
494-2188 '

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 22nd1-day of Oé:tx:ber, 1985, a ~opy
of the foregoing Entry of Appeararoe was mailed to Mr. and Mrs. Byungchul
Chatles Kim, 6 Loclwynd Ct., Phoenix, MD 21131, Petitioners.
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3333

EDATE ANLr TIMB: Wednesday,
=" Novembey 20 1983 st 10:00 a.m.
TPUBLIC HEARING: Room 106,

;azb";b?’n

| Q@ & _
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

4
1
!
]

L
| ¢ October 33l |
TOWSON, MDiy --ooomomomm oo mien
) : LB % i [
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the ann‘exed,,advm;tisement was
- . ‘: fxi.} L
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weeklz{'jlewspapgg printed

19....

85

Mr, & Mrs. Hyungchul Chatles Kim
6 Lochwynd Court

October 15, 1985

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY CGMMITTEE

October 23, 1985

. County Office Building, 111 W.
JEAN M. H JUNG . Ghewapetks Avenag, gt;:wp-

Phoenix, Maryland 21131
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER ' v

ARNOLD JABION |

. . gl t
and published in Towson, Baltimore County,: }ld., appgaﬁng on

q , B
ZONWNG COMMISSIONFR |

Octcber 31 85 o Sy NOTICE OF HEARING

10T % o3
. ing A i ; ' o _ o ) 1 ~ RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
November 12, 1985 ! ©Count - . 1 g N/S Lochwynd Ct., 533" W of the c¢/1
Highland Ridge Drive, (6 Lochwynd Ct.)
10th Election District
Hyungchul Chatles Kim, et ux -« Petitioners
Case No. 86-207-A

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.
111 W. Chesapeake Ave.
Towson, Maryland 21204

Mr. and Mrs. Hyurgchul Chatles Kim
6 Lochwynd Ct.
Phoenix, Maryland 21131

Item No. 92 - Case No. 86-207-A
Petitioners = Hyungchul C. Kim,
Variance Petitlon :

vr. & irs, Hyungchul Chatles Kim
6 Lochwynd Court

Phoenix, Maryland 21131 MEMBERS

TIME: 10:00 a.m,

P —— A et bl Lt

Bureau of Dear Mr. and Mrs. Kims
Publisher

Engineering 7

DATE: November 20, 1985, Wednesday

Petition for Variance

N/S Lochwynd Ct., 533' W of the c/1
Highland Ridge Drive (6 Lochwynd Ct.)
10th Election District

C o The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans sub-
- mitted with the above-referenced petition. The followirg comments
ost of Advertlsmg are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
' ' requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or
. ;lf ’75 problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing
Hyungchul Chatles Kim -~ Petitioners * N Health Department on this case. The Director of Planning may file a written report with
Case No. 86-207-A ; o LT o i ) ? the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitability of
. . ' _e it _ : -3 Project Planning the requested zoning. :

Departoent of
Traffic Engineering

State Roads Commission

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake

Bureau of

Fire Pre ti
Avenue, Towson, Maryland vention

Building Department
Dear Mr. & Mrs. Kim:

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the
Committee at this time that offer or request information on your
petition. If similar comments from the remaining members are received,
I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment. that 1s not inform-
ative will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted

for filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a hearing
scheduled accordingly.

Board of Education
$63.75 is due for advertising

This is to advise you that
This fee must be paid before an

and posting of the above property.
Order is issued,

toning Administration

Industrial
Development

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN ANII)SIS’ggg RETURNED ON
THE DA%H@ARIM&.O Sissan - 0‘£ BE .
i , , ERE
No. 012453 © the time it is placed by

Very truly yours,

iy L . _ AMES E. DYER
_ o o : : e iy L Bk Chalirman
TOWSON, MD., _._Octber_30th" . 1935, ; g _ T o L Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
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ORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

' BALTINCRE COuUNTY

C DEFARTIAEST OF IR A6 ENGTHEENG

P TOWSON MARMLAND 21204
494-35580

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
BALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE CF PLANNING AND ZONING
TOWSON . MARYLAND 21204
494-3211

NORsAAN £ GEROE
DRECTOR 1ER

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING y4 : i Arnold Jablon
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY Sb-707 | TO....Zoning Commissioner ____________

Towsen, Maryland

STEPHEN [ Ot

November
Date.-.-. DIRECTON

MNovember 4, 1385 .. ___.

Norman E. Gerber, Director
FROM____Office of Planning and Zoning

September 25, 1985

S22/ 85

P24 Dete of Posting
m/"‘""'“" ) of SUBJECT Zoning Petitions No. 86-191-A, 86-192-A, 86-193-A, 86-196~A, 86-201-A, Mr. Arnold Jablon
Posted for: ... L2717 H5E

7 : . 86-303-A, 86-204-A, B6-207-A, 86-208-A, B6-209-4A, Zonilng Commissioner

_ County Office Buildihg
\ ; 86-211-A and B6-217-A
Petitioner: ... .;4.274;.4.«.[._2/.;.7.‘[@; .1”71.{.-,422&.4’.&-- - ‘ - .o : = Towson, Maryland 2129‘
l.oationofpmpu‘ty:./l/ ) Ilﬁ‘:‘é 5'4,‘/.3’"” éé,-- S73 7 A{_é_//jé_/’”d,ﬁé‘ ﬂ”‘lf".. i -
il ' - Item No.
’_é -A{” &é.ﬁ{,iﬂcd.-_é.;’( ' —ema ' Property Owner:
Location of Signe: S ZEL27g. . LOehtel s d. CLr,  00v0x. L2y ypa ey, . | ocations
oF RiguLouwp Ricge Prive . Z

Existing Zoning:
.--Z?.’._,f?.’é'.,z?;’:{:..ﬂ Proposed z_oning:
Remarks:

Posted by --M*@

¥unber of Signss /

- Mr. Aroctt b on
" Ioning Codiissioner
County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

ocvoder 3|, 19865

Zoning Advisory Meeting of S |
Zoning Z-y eeting of P> EPTIEMBER, 7.'965
Prooerty” Dwner: HYONIG CroLChaziEs i

: . lLocation: U’S Locu
Dear Mr, Jablon: oF WVNUCOum’-Ss;'w,

Meeting of September

. The Diuisioﬂ of Current P o e
petition and sffers the following ¢

applicabla,

anning ang Development has reviewed the subject : ] ~ 23
The i 1v :
omments. The items checked below are There are no comprehensive planning factours requiring

on these petitions,

1/
Dats of return:.---.///Jf

(X]There are no site planning factors requiring comment
{# ")A County Review Group Meeting is required. )
JA County Review Group meeting was heid and
J;:rwargtbyithe Bure:u of Public Services.
15 S1te 15 part of a larger tract; i
subdivision., The plan mu;?; show the ::gﬁ:r:r;&js defined as 2
JA record plat will be required and must he recorded prior
to issuance of &-building permit,
JThe access fs not satistactory,
JThe circulation on this site is not satisfactory,
)Tha parki arrangement js not satisfactory,
" ;;:;king ca tt:ulatiqr_?' Pust be shown on the plan, ‘I .
5 oroperty contains sotls whi ' . A ' | | | . |
development on thase soils {g pr::'l;ir:eg?ﬁnm * wet'la-nds, and ' . B
JConstruction in or alteration of the floedplair is prohibited . . Y .

under the provisicns of Sectf -
Regulations, . on 22-98 of the Develapment

J0evelopment of this site miy constitut
the Baltimore County Master Plar, £

);:e amepded Ugie}opment Plan was approved by the Plarning Board
JLandscaping: Mast comply with Bait] a

: more County Landscape Manual.
);?flpigge;;y is located in a deficient servicm area as defin:d by
: ; =79. No building permit may be issued until a Reserve
*:pm_:_ ty Usa Certihcgte has been fssued. The deficient service -

JThe prope-ty 14 1ocated in a traf _ Ted b
_ Yic area controlied by a "0* )eyel
i :nt:_.v;?ectiun a3 defin_ed by 341} 178-79, and as conditic{ns channe
rarfic capacity may d:zcome nore limited, T%52 Basic Services Arwmas
L are re-ocvaluated annually by the Cuunty Council :
fﬁf.j “ JAdditiondl comments: ’

the minutes will be

Acres:
District:

Norman E. Gerber,§AIC Dear Mr, Jablon:

Director

L T

.- The Department of Traffic Engineer:l.ﬁg has no comments for
items numbers 91, 94, 95, 96, & 97, o

potential conflict with

County.
111: W,

-

Michael S. Fl niéan
Trafﬁic Engineer Assoc IT

9

MSF/bld

.. Eugane A, Bober :
Chief, Current Planniny and Cavelnpment e

' sk Tham - Petitioney’

Peti’tioneﬁr'}

e » 3
. = 2% AR -
i i : . Ea § : g -
el - e EY — »
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

FIRE DEPARTMENT

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586
494-4500

EAUL H. REINCKE
HIEF September 26,

Mr. Arnold Jakblon

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County QOffice Building
Towseon, Maryland 21204

Attention: Nick Commodari, Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

RE:  Property Owner: Hyungchul Charles Kim

Location: g Lochwynd Court, 533' W. of centerline of Highland Ridge Drive

Item No.: Zoni Agenda:
92 . oning sAgen Meeting of 9/17/85

Gentlemen;
Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this

Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X* are applicable and reguired
to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

{ ) 1 Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be
located at intervals or feet along an approved road in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Public Works.

A second means of vehicle access is regquired for the site,

The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Protection
Association Standard No. 101 *"Life Safety Code”, 1976 edition prior

to eccupancy.

Site plans are approved, as drawnm.

The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments, at this time.

u Firfl’revention Bureau

RN A e e

Case No. 86=-207-4 N/S Lochwynd Ct., 533' W of the c/1

Item No. 92 . of Highland Ridge Dr. (6 Lochwynd Ct.}

Date: December 23, 1985 10th Election District 1
Hyungchul Charles Kim, et ux, Petitiocners
Case No. 86-207=A '

‘ Yar,-Sec. 103.3 {1 AQ0.3B.3) to permit a side vd. Setback of 30! in lieu of 50°'.
y 1. Copy of Petition o

Copy of Description of Property
Copy of Certificate of Posting (1 Sign)

Copy of Certificates of Publication®

Copy of Zoning Advisory Committee Comment s
Copy of Comments from the Director of Planning
Planning Board Comments and Accompanying Map

Copy of Order io Enter Appearance

Copy of Order - Zoning / DEPIXHKXXUKLAEXCommissioner-11/25/35,
- GRANTED w/restrictions.

Copy of Plat of Property (Petitioner's Exhibit 1)
200' Scale Location Plan '

1C00* Scale Location Plan

Memo::ei,nfv_!m in Support of Petition

Letter(s} from Protestant(s)

Letter(s) from Petitioner(s)

Protestants' Exhibits to

Petitioners' Exhibits 1 to 7T

X Letter of Appeal, 12/23/85 by Randall and Pamela Perkins, Protestants,

Mr. and Mrs. Hyungchul Charles Kim Peﬁitionebs
6 Lochwynd Court '
Phoenix, Maryland 21131

'S. Eric DiNenna, Esquire | Attorney for Petitioners
406 W. Pennsylvania Avenue '

Towson, Maryland. 21204

' Mr. and Mrs. Randall W, Pe;'kins L Protestants
8 Lochwynd Court o
Phoenix, Maryland 21131

?hyllic C. Friedman, Esquire . People's Counsel
Norman E. Gerber o ~>  Request Notification
. James Hoswell .© ~ - o ~ Request Notification
- A%nold Jablan - ' ' Request Notification
- -Jean M. H. Jung -~ B - Request Notification
it JameqrE. Dyer T ' o -~ Request Notification

(R
T

r ) . . : EERECEE S B U Tl ~ i, = ts
Alvin C. Monshower, Esq. . wEﬂgpég_l__gm_?roffﬂirjﬂ
Suite 900 . yAf. o d e
1 N. Charles st. (21261)

d €~ N9l

$IVId4Y 40 0¥Y0I ALNADD
S G3n03Y

ho 2

-

- . » '
Noted and %) _}-é é M
I% 24;! z[i“ﬁr/Approved: -
P

. BALTIMORE COUNTY

5 o ni) DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES November 5, 1985

494-3610

TED ZALESK), JR.
DIRECTOR

@y TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Mr. drnold Jablon, Zoning Comnissioner

Office of Flaming and Zoning

Towson, Maryland 21204 .

Denr Mr. Jabloni

Comments on Item # T2  Zoning Advisory Committes Mesting are as followsi

Property Ownari Hyungchul Charles Kim
Locationt N/S Lochwynd Court, 533' W of ¢/1 of Highland Ridge Drive
Diwtrict: 10th.

APPLICABLE JTEMS ARE CIRCLED:

0 All structures shall conform to the Baltimors County Building Cods sm sdopted by Cowncil Bill #17-B5,

the Maryland Code for the Handicapped mnd Aged (A.N.8.1. #117-1 - 1980) and other applicable Codes and Standards,

4 building snd other miscellansous permits ahall bs required before the start of any oconstruction.

@ Residentials Two mete of consiruction drawings are required to file a permit applicetion. The seal of a

registerad in Maryland Architeot or Engineer is/is nct required on plans and technical deta.

Comrerciali Thres eets of constructian drawinge asaled snd signed by & registered in Maryland Architect
or Inginssr shall be requires to file with & permit application. HReproduced seals are not scceptable,

All Use Groups except R-lL Single Pamily Detsched Dwellings requirs & minimm of 1 howr fire rating for
sxterior walls closer than 6'-0 to an interior lot line. E-l Use Groups require & one hour wall if clossr
than 3'=0 to an interior lot line. Any wall bullt on an intsrior lot line shall require a fire or party
vall. Bee Table 01, Section 1407, Section 1406.2 and Table 1L0Z, No openings are permitted in an
extorior wall within 3'=0 of an interior lot line,

The structure does not eppear to comply with Table 505 for permissable height/area. Reply to the reajuested
varisnce by this office cannot ba considersd until the necessary data pertaining to height/ares and
construction type is provided. Ses Table LO) and 505 and have your Architact/Engineer contsct this department.

The Tequested varimace sppears to oonflict with Sectian(w) » of the Bsltizore
County Building Code.

When filing for a required Change of Usa/Occupancy Permit, an alteration permit application shall also
be filed along with thres mets of acosptable conatruction plans indicating how the existing structure is
to be altersd in order to cowply with the Code reguiremants for tha nev usse. Maryland Architectural or
Engineer seals are umally required. The change of Use Groups are from Use toUse ., o0or
1o Mixed Useas « See Section 312 of the Building Gode.

The propossd project appears to be located in a Flood Flain, Tidal /Hiverine. FPlesss sse the attached
copy of Section 516.0 of the Building Code as adopted by Bill #17-85, Site plans shall show the correct
slevaticns above sea level for the lot snd the finish flcor levsls ineluding bLassment,

Commentas

Thesa sbbrevisted comsents reflect only on the information provided by the drawings submitted to the Office
of Flanning and Zoning and mre not intended to be construed as the full extent of any permit. -f derired
the applicant may obtain additional information by visiting Room 122 of the County Cffice Building mt 11}

W. Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, Marylsnd 2120L, /ﬂ : ?

BY: C., E, Purnhan, “hief
Building Plans Review

L/22/85
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@ounty Board of Appeals of Baltimare County
Raom 200 Tourt House
Totvson, Sarpland 21204
(301) 494-3140

SEPTEMBER 3, 1986

Mr. and Mrs. Randall W. Perkins
8 Lochwynd Court
Phoenix, MD 21131

Case No. 86-207-4A
Hyungchul C. Kim, et ux

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Perkins:

Enclosed herewith 1s a copy of the Majority Opinion
passed today by the County Board of Appeals in the above entitled

gﬁie. Also enclosed is a copy of the Dissenting Opinion by Mrs.
PpPs.

Very truly yours,
2 AN

Edith T. Eisenhart,
Adm. Secretary

Enclosure

€c: Mr. and Mrs. Hyungchul C. Kim
S. Eric DiNenna, Esquire
Alvin C. Monshower, Esquire
Phyllis C. Friedman
Norman E. Gerber
James G, Hoswell
Arnold Jablon
Jean M. H. Jung
James E. Dyer

- — - 2 it 4 =
——

LOC4 4P

SC4L£:I‘LL50;5_

IN THE MATTER BEFORE

OF THE APPLICATION OF
HYUNGCHUL CHARLES KIM, ET UX COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

FOR VARIANCE FROM §103.3

(1 A00.3B.3) OF THE OF
BALTIMORE COUNTY

ZONING REGULATIONS BALTIMORE COUNTY
N/S LOCHWYND COURT 533°

W OF C/L HIGHLAND RIDGE DRIVE

(6 LOCHWYND COURT) NO. 86-20T7-A
10th DISTRICT

This case comes before this Board on appeal from a decision of the
Baltimore County Zoning Commissicner granting the requested side yard variance
from the required 50 foot setback to z 30 foot setback in order to convert an
existing two car garage into a family room and erect a new garage the same size
as the exlsting one. The subject property 1s located on the north side of
Lochwynd Court 533 feet west of the centerline of Highland Ridge Drive in the

¥

Tenth Election District of Baltimore County.

Dr. Hyungchul C. Kim, property owner, testified as to hls wish to
convert the existing garage into a family room and to erect a new garage which
would require the area variance from the required 50 foot setback to a 30 foot
side yard setback. Dr. Kim testified that the proposed location was the only
feasible one to meet hils desires because of the topography of the site and the
extremely rocky conditions existing on the site. He stated these conditioqs
meet the hardship requirements of §307 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulé-
tions (BCZR). He further testified at length as to the general conditions
existing on his site and some conditions of neighboring sites. He also said
that should this variance be granted, some relocation of his driveway would be

necessary. His testimony slso disclosed that no architect for the proposed

i

garage has been engaged nor has any contractor for its £rection, Mrs. Kim
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HYUNGCHUL KIM - #86-20T7-A

testified that she had Security Builders inspect the propcsed site and got from
them a rough estimate of $40,000.00 to convert the existing garage to a family
room and erect a new garage on the site designated on Zoning Commissioner's
Petitioner's Exhibit #6. This concluded Petitioner's case.

Mr. and Mrs. Randall Perkins, neighbors directly abutting the sub-
Ject site, testified in opposition to the granting of this variance. Their
testimony indicated that they purchased their property in December, 1983, at
which time the subject site was complete and the local covenants entered as
Protestants' Exhibit #4 seemed to preclude any major physical changes in the
neighbernood.  Testimony indicated that relocation of the driveway necessary
for the proposed location of the new garage would reduce the privacy now
afforded thelir home, and that this privacy and open space were factors in 1983

in the purchase of their home, Mr. Perkins also testified that he had en-

countered no insurmountable rock problems in some work he did on their site.
This concluded Protestantd case. As irn all cases, the record will speak for
itself and this brief summation of testimony shall in no way indicate th;-total
testimony received. . .
The Board has before it a request for a side yard setback variance
in an established community of rather exclusive upper-class homes. The Board
has no testimony that the proposed site iz the only one possible&for the garage
but has werely the owner's opinion that this is the only pqssiblevlocation,_and
1t is his desire to have it erected there. The Bcard s not convinced that th
rocky soil conditions and the area topography prevent any sther location since
the existing home and garage are already erecﬁed under thise same s0ill condli-
tions. It would appear instead that the proposed 1o§ation of theﬂpéw garage

is the selected and desired location by Dr. Kim without regard to the effect

5




HYUNGCHUL KIM - #86-20T7-4

of this propesal and that of the relocated driveway upon the neighbors.
Section 207 of the ECZR grants this Board the right to approve a

variance oniy in cases where strict ccmpliance with the regulations would

ezult in pﬁactical difficulty or unreasonable hardship, and such variance
shall be granted only if in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of said
area regulaticns and only in such a manner as to grant relief without substan-
tial injury to public health, safety and the general welfare. The Board
finds that these conditions of §307 of the BCZR have not been complied with and
that until all possible alternate locations for this garage have been proved
unfeasible, the requested variance should be denied. The Petitioner's desire

alone to use the proposed site is not persuasive. The Board shall, therefore,

deny the requested variance and will so order.

CRDER

For the reasons set forth in the aforegoing Opinion, it is this
3rd  day of September, 1986, by the County Board of Appeals, ORDERED
that the variance petitioned for, be and the same is hereby DENIED.

Any appeal from this decision must be in accordance with Rules B-1

through B-13 of the Maryland Rules of Procedure.

CCUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

[ Lbarms T2 nedSD

William T. Hackett, Chairman

ﬁ-él&uu il /€L¢¢Aﬁéi4452_"~

Harry EJ Buchheister, Jr. ¢/

Reference: Racguest for Appeal in the PETITICN ZONING
VARIANCE 533' W of the centerline of
Eighland Ridge Drive (6 Lochwynd Court)
10th Election District

Hyungchal Charles Kim, et ux,
Petitioner
Case #86-207-A

The Zoning Commissioners of Baltimore County granted a
Petition for Zoning Variance to the above Petitioners on
Novenmber 25, 1985. We are the adjacent property owners
and we appeared at the original hearing as Protestors of

the variar
fgo

We exercise our right/of appeal by issuing this request
with a check for and respectfully request the Zoning
Commissioner to schedule a hearing to rule on the appeal
of the findings in the Y. Charles Kim Case §86-207-A. Our
‘request for an appeal is based on the fact that the
Petitioners presented no expert testimony regarding the
inability to construct the proposed garage behind their
house in order to comply with the Zoning regulations. The
only testimcny was provided by the Petitioner which
indicated the property had a #distinctly unusual
.topography" and the property is "extremely rocky, which
“‘makes it difficult, 17 not impossible, to construct the
naw garage anywhere else."®

T2l gt Y zaq vs, Soley, 270

62" QlElBl“" er to prove the

BALTIMORE : COU Y, | oN S : -.; o rmev12 4 has not been
orfmwmxuﬁﬂﬁuuanwﬁi bl B case dus-tw thié Jlack of expert
W"Ecﬁ'ﬂ'- Lk spgue tnsk, withouid this additional
: “615- Lztxrtihte the fact
fashion that
ed.

77t DERAR

IN THE MATTER OF

THE APPLICATICN OF

HYUNGCHUL CHARLES KIM, ET UX
FOR VARIANCE FROM SECTION

103.3 (% A0D0.3B.3) TO PERMIT A
SIDE YARD SETBACK OF 30 FEET IN
LIEU OF THE REQUIRED 50 FEET

ON PROFERTY LOCATED ON THE
NORTH SIDE LOCHWYND CT., 533 FT.
WEST OF THE CENTER LINE OF HIGH-
LAND RIDGE DR. {6 LOCHWYND CT.)
10th DISTRICT

D I S S ENT

BEFORE

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

oF

BALTIMORE COUNTY

86-207-A

subject to certain conditions.

the house would also require a variance,

cc: 8. Eric DiNenna, Esquire
Mr, and Mrs, Randall Perkins

People's Counsel

This case comes before the Board on appcal from an Order of
the Zoning Commissioner dated November 25, 1985, wherein the Zoning Commissionen

granted a side yard setback of thirty feet in lieu of the required fifty feet,

The matter was tried de novo and testimony provided by Dr. and
Mrs. Kim, Petitioners, indicated that the subject property, located in the
Highlands of Hunt Valley, is one of the smaller lots containing 1.26 acres.
Most of the lots 1n this subdivision are over 2 acres.

The lot is located on a hill with the house sitting on the
very crest of the hill. The front yard has a steep grade down to the street
and the rear yard is also steeply down graded. Dr. Kim further testified that
the lot is rocky and there are large rocks and boulders in the ground to the
rear of his property. The house has no basement, Because of the described
topography and rocks, the addition cannot be built to the rear.

The Petitioners wish to construct a garage adjoining an
existing garage and will convert said garage to a family room. The proposed

family room would adjoin the kitchen. To add an addition on the other side of

constructed on what is now a driveway pad.

The proposed additicn would be

Hyungchul Charles Kim, et ux

Case No. 8B6=-207-A

The Protestants, Mr. and Mrs. Randall Perkins, live directly
next door to the proposed construction. They indicated that the distance from
their house to the Petitioners 1s approximately 150 feet to 175 feet. They
further indicated that this area was a play area for their children and that
their house is situated so that the front portion is the lilving area. They wen
concerned with the glare of headlights and with their privacy. Upon question-
ing, Mr. Perkins admitted that the variance would not be detrimental to his
health, safety or general welfare.

An area variance may be granted where strict application of
the Zoning Regulation would cause practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship
to the Petitioners.

I am of the opinion, after consideration of testimony and
evidence presented including the plat and various pictures, that practical
difficulty and unreasonable hardship exists in the strict compliance with the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations. In addition, the variance requested will
not be detrimental to the health, welfare and general safety of the community.

I therefore feel that a variance on the subject property

should be granted, with adequate screening.

ﬁm/u

Patricia Phipps

Date: September 3, 1986

DINENNA MANN & BRESCHI
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

5. ERIC DINENNA, P.A. ' 4 : _ o " 406 WEST PENNSYLVANIA AVE.
JAMES L. MANN, JR. PA. TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

GEORGE A. sRESCHI, P.A.

(301) 206-6820

ROBERT A. BRESCH]

February 26, 1986

County Board of Appeals
Court House S
Towson, Maryland 21204

eeien REs% Case No.: 86-207A
Kim, et ux Petitioners

Dear Mr, Chairman:

reference to the above—captioned matter, - 7 _ -

Please be advised that I represent Dr, and Hrs Kim, Petitionera, uith

Please have your office call me so that a hearing date may be discuased

that would not be in conflict with different schedulea._“ e -

Thank you ror your cooperation 1n this matter.

SED kar'

. eed

Dr. and Mra. Kim Lo

‘_f’

o
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
4Q4-3353

ARNOLD JADLON JEAN M. H JUNG
ZONING COMMISSIONER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

‘December 2T,

S. Eric DiNenna, Esquire
406 W, Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Mzryland 21204

PETITION FOR VARIANCE

N/S Lochwynd Ct., 533" W of the

c/1 Highland Ridge Drive

{6 Lochwynd Court)

10th Election District

Hyungchul Charles Kim, et ux,. Petit*one:s
Case No. 86-207-A

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Please be advised that an appeal has been filed by the Protestants,
Mr. and Mrs. Randall W. Perkins, from the decision rendered by the Zoning
Commissioner in the above referenced matter.

You will be notified of the date and time of the appeal hearing when it
is scheduled by the County Board of Appeals,

Sincerely,

ARNOLD JABLON
Zoning Commissioner

AJ:bg

<c: People's Counsel
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q cov.nantsf
s fees.

lot in viola-

Declaration »

shall not amount to an

structure on the

The Developer or its

093

Garagas and basenments shall

Basement area shall be con-
In the event of the fiilure of the

and Attorney

squara feat of living area, of vhich at least 1200 square feet
be on the first tlocr; in nu wvent shall a one and one-half

ctions set fourth in this

AMESSSS Fa

Court costs,

aticn of the

PROTECTIVE COVENANTS

cnasers ¢f lots in"The Highlands® of Hunt
loe

Singla family occupancy shall not be construsd with—

Tha approvzl thus ccnsidered

{3)
approval of the

-p-

{2) No buildinc, fence, wall hedge, or other ltructura.thall
be com enced, erecteld. placed or altered in structure, or color,
on any lot until tne plans znd speclifications and including

color scheme and a grading plaa showing the location of the

(1) The land included ir. this tract shall be used for

privats residential purposes only, and no dwelling shall be
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sonal representativas and assigni for all costs and expenses to
which he mav be put as a rewult of said failurs, including,

ticn of any »i tha rastri

but not limitad to,

is proposed and tha hzrmony thereof with surrounding properties.

In no event ghall z two story structure contain lesa than 2500
floor; in no event shall a vne-story structure contain less than

2000 sguare feet of living area.
paragraph, said purchaser hereby agree, together with all other

sidered any area which has one or wmora axterior walls three feet
remadies as Daveloper, to reimburse the Daveloper or his per-

below the finished grade.

structure have been zpproved in writing by the Developer or its
purchaser ovr pu

personal representatives and assigns.
desirable, in its opinion, for esthetic or other reasons such

as the suitazbility of +he pioposed building or structure and
area, of which at least 12010 square feet ghall be on the first

Valley to obtain the required prior written approval of plans,

the materials of which it is built, to the site upon which it
specifications and grading studies as established in this

story structure contaln less than 2200 squares feet of living

personal representacives and ascigns shall have the right to
disapprove grading and locatioa plans which ars not suitable or

out prior approval of the Developer to prsvent tha erection of
not be constrved as livrirg area.

a dwelling with.an attrched apartment orxr living area for use by

member or members of the owner's family,

any lot other than one detached dwelling not to exceed two and
cna-half stories in height, each dwelling being designed for

occupancy by a single family, and a private garage or parking

commenced, erected, sltered, placed, or permitted to remajin on
anclosure.

lots in said development, hareby impose upon the aforesaid

tract of lanA harelaubuve referred %o, the follouwin
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THIS DECLARATION WITNESSETH:

folio 111) and *Plat 3, The Fighlands

The Highlands of ﬁhne Valley®, which Plat is recorded

*

its personal represantatives

RESTRICTIONS

OF HUNT VALLEY

recorded among the Plat Recor

THEREFORE,

NOW,

Plat Records of Baltimore County in Plat Book EHK,JR.

B Dorat
THEIS DECLARATION, made this 6 day of v
WHEREAS, Develcper, for the purpose of creating and

/134 yuar Ons Thousand Nins Rundred and Sevanty-five, by

P
|

WHEREAS, Developer is the owner, in fee simple, of

.

Baltimors County, Stata of Marland, as shown on 3 Plats, pre-
fdlio 110; "Plat 2, The Highlands of Hunt Valley", which

restrictions and reservations hereinafter set forth, has

a,
Plat is

VALLEY ASSOCIATES, a Maryland Limit

developed and improved said tract of land by causiag it to be
A
subdivided into lots with streets and roads laid out, as shown
said Plat,

Devaelsper for itsslf,

tions,

above mentioned tract of land bea subject to the covenants, condi-
on

of Hunt Valley®, which Plat is recorded among the Plat Records

of Baltimore County in Plat Book EHK,JR. No, 38, folio 11l2; and
maintaining a general schems of development, desires that the

Plat Book EHK,JR. No. 138,

*rlat 1,
among the
3

pared by Frederick Ward and Associates, which Plats are entitled,
No.

aftar referred to as "Devealoper”, and RICHARD B. EDGAR, herein-

that tract of land situate in the Tenth Election Clatrict of

attsar raferrad to as "lLot Owner”,

§60x2n §SS5M
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the requast faor approval is accdﬂpanled by &ll necessary informa-
tion to permit an intelligent appraisal, such as, but not ’

limited to, the exact area to be enclosed, the contemplated far be e::i.denced by an apprnpriaie iritten instrument recorded
special use thereof, the landscape screening to be provided, K among the Land FRacords of Baltimore County, and from the time
and a full description and specifications of the contemplated : :

¥ of such reacordation only, such assignec or assignees shall have
snclosure, togethar with such other information Developer may B ; ‘
ragquest.,

| . mt'l";zlln contained shall in no event be desmed a waiver of : ' STATE OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE COUNTY , TO WIT:
. . b the right to do so thersafter as to the samu breach, or as to : ' : ' PP
_ : the right and authority to exercise and perform all the powers - : ’ is 4 T day of &

) ) ERe : and duties reserved by or conferred upon Developer by this ‘ ' one occurring prior or subsequent thersto, T Iy that on this rH
: : : ' - ' Declaration. ' :

(15) Aluminum awnings of any kind shall not be permitted. B :

' ‘ 1975, hefore mwe, a Notary Fublic of tne State aforesa £=
: g ; (28) Thase covenants are to run with the iand and shall . uona11¥ app;:r:;l RICHARD aﬂ EDGAR, kr;otm go n: b::: t:a&ohg:;ﬁly
. . . ' ' " . " : be binding on the Developsr and all persons claiming by | ¢y i-_I-p;'ovcn to ¢ person whose name ls subscr - a w
(16} No building lot shall ba used for an - o (24) For all Parhandle® lots, it shall be the Developer's through cr uridar him for a period of twenty (20) ysars iron ths .v-_i_.zfst_mmgnt. who signed the same in my presence, and acknowledged
g d Yy commercial pur responsibility to provide a 10 foot wide, paved drive from the 3 he executed the seme for the purposes therein COntained.
poses. - public road to the termination of the panhandle at the interior date of recording, after which they shall be autcmatically ex- : Q_-%‘f? ey _ &

: : _ ‘ ' . lot line. Whare two or more "panhandles” are adjccent,.and : tanded for successive periods of ten (10) years, unless an : AR g s
—>~ (17) All garages or parking enclosures must be entered 4 = : subject to the approval of Brltimore County govermmental " k9 18 instruaent, signed by more than fifty per cent (50%) of the

from side or rear of dwelling. : . ‘ ) '

g ,‘(,_’fqﬂ "NITNESS My hand and Nctarial Seal, 3
, then owners of the lots (not including mortgagees or ground ; 7 M ’ :
authorities, one 12 foot wide drive will be constructed along e -

. _ ‘ : _ the center 6‘ the panhandle strips for the joint use of the rant ownera), has been recorded agreeing to changs said coven
(18) All outside laundry drying, refuse storage and lawn .

. following lots whose owners shall have equal rights and privi~ 3 arts in whols or in part.
“maintenancea equipment atorage areaa shall be appropriately : - leges for the use of same, : ;
screened or landscaped so as to pidserve the scenic beauty and feat™

- (29) The sald Richard B, Edgar, "Lot Owner®, joins herein
integrity of both the development and the golf course play areas. .. B ’ A :

4 . : Y : ryaon, _ .
Lots 20 and 21 in common . 1. : : for the purpose of subjacting his lots, namely lots 73 and 74 as d Ny Hy Commission expires Suly 1, 157
) Lote 53 and 54 in common _ o ahown on the plat entitled, "Plat 2, The Highlands of Hunt ' iy : -

appro- E _ . o Lots 69, 70 and 71 in n . . Valley®, which Plat is recorded among the Plat Recorlds of

All veneers ' : :

) . _ Baltimore County in Plat Book EHK,Jr No. 18, folio 111, to
The owner of each ol these lotu, except for lots 69, 70 and 71,

the covenants, conditions and reservations set forth in this
: : ‘ shall likeviss share aqually ail costs and maintenance of this Declaration °: Restrictions.
(20) All asphalt shingle roofs must be at least 3004/100 S.P. \ ‘ common use drive. .

_ . . WITNESS the hands and seals of the “Developer” .nnd
{21) No through roof vents may be visible from frortelavation. ' |

The cost ol the maintenance on the common uné drive : ; ' the Lot Owner® the day and Y‘“",*‘“ tbove written.
. - _ .. "} for lots €9, 70 -and 71 shall be shared in the following manner. o
(22) Anytime after twenty-fiva (25) or more lots have baen ' :

3 : Lot 69 will pay 17%, lot 7G will pay 45% and lot 71 will pay
scld and deeds recorded, Developer may rencunce its right to . : : : 368 of the cost cf mesintenance of the common drira.
approv: pla.gs &d sr:g;:if:l.cation: and delegate said right to a , ) : Lk
committea o ea owners of record rssiding in the develop- ' _ ‘ ‘ (25) Developer further reserves unto itself, - e
ment, which delegation :shall be accomplished by a written instru- . ' rap:enntativasp:nd assigns: : ; By Caledon D'“]'ow?“ 5@“
ment signed by Developer and accepted by the appointees, . . . . : bl Genexal P lxtn’cr_;’. i
which instrument shall be recorded in the Land Records of Daltie ; ' ' (a) The title in fes simple to the beds of all streets p '
more County. Such designated owners shall serve until a : or public highways as shown on the aforesaid Plat,

majority of owners of record act in accordance with the follow= - : ' -

’

(19) Parged block may not be axposed to view unless
priately finishad as approved by the Daveloper,
nust be carried to grada,

HUNT VALLEY ASSOCIATES,

_ A Maryland Limited Partnersly
its personal

hg2  SL-G=%N

-—

a8l  SL-8-0n
ing paragraph. (b} Tho right, at or after the time of grading any
: strest, or any part thereof, to enter upon any
Shouid the Developer, its personal representativas
Or assigns rafuse to act or fail to appoint a commitcee, then

abutting lot and grade the portion of such lot ‘ ] .
, ' adjacant to such streaet, without any obligation : ; /_r. 5.
the rajority cf the owners of record of the fes aimple and leasa~ ‘ or duty to so grade or maintain any slope thereon. char Edgar
hold property (excluding mortgagees and owneras of reversionary : . T .
interests) shall have the right ard power, by a written instru=- S (¢) Developer reserves the right to adjust lot lines =0}
mnti::oardod l::ng tl? ﬂx{and !(!;t’:crds of Baltimore COuntzi o ' ‘ : on lots ¥till owned by the Developer. : 9
&ppoint a committea o rea persons to &pprove or sapprove . ‘ B ‘ \ t é!
said plans and specifications, and to set forth in said written ' -——é- (d) "he right to waive such portion of the protec= ; ' STATE OF MARYLAND, . TO WIT: : o : %903 toraoerd AUG 8 RE2i
iastrument the duties and authority of said committes and the : : tive covenants placed on this development as he oty . L ) 207 El2er . Kadiiney J¥.q Clork
manner in which it shall act and how members of said committee ' . : : deens necessury or desirable in the best intarests |- I HEREBY CERTIFY, that on this ~ day of Yyl L . _ ' ' G"
can be changed, . | of the development. _ ] 1975, before me, a Notary Public of the State aforesaid, per= :
‘ N . : L - aledo

{(23) Subject to the provisions of Parayraph 22 hereof, any (26) Erforcement shall be by proceedings at law or in : Bﬁﬁ:ﬁgﬁ?éﬁ'&gogugﬂfxf gﬁ?ﬁ'rﬁﬁiﬁ’ﬁ? ;:n: \]ial.l:y
and all of the rights and powers (including discretionary powers equity, against any person oy persons vielating or attempting : Associatss, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the
and rights) herein reserved by or conferred upon Developer may to violate any =zovzrant, aad it shall be lawful for any person person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, who
be assigned or transferred by it, its parsonal representatives or persons owning any part of this tract to prosecute such pro- s o signad the same in my presence, and acknowledged that he executed
or assigns, to any one or more corporations or assoclations ceedings .g} alidation of any one of these covenants by judg=- :
agreeinqg “u accept same, provided that guch assignment or trana- : ‘ ur%"

X the same for the purposes therei
ment or Co order shall in n¢ wise affect any other provisions ¢ ® P : rein
which shall remain in full force and affect. :

Lot Owmner

. . ' ‘ (27) Any fallure any party entitled to enforce any of
-5= . ' 7 the covenants, restrictions, ~onditions, nuwntiang an agree-

v
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@ ounty Board of Appeals of Baltimore Gounty

Room 200 Qourt House  (Hearing Room #218)
Qobson, Margland 21204
- (301)494-3180
March 6, 1986

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT
b | — ————————

NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT

REASONS. = REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING AND IN

STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2(b). ABSOLUTELY NO Posn;icng- | _ y
MENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEAR- { CERTIFICATE OF POSTING Py
ING DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 2(c), COUNTY COUNCIL BILL #5979 - JONWO DEPAXTIENT OF AL FE-7Y

CASE NO. 86-207-A HYUNGCHUL C. KIM, ET UX o :

N/s Lochwynd Ct., 533' W of the </1 ‘ el %5 | - Date of Posting //7/,7/
‘of Highland Ridge or, o _
o o : Posted tor: ... 22821, -
| o | : | Petitioner: ../ % .ex.}zc:j.ffézzéé.ez/ﬁ-,.szzg:ﬁ-_g{ff f/ e
Var.-Tc permit a side yard setback of ' : ‘ L A Loc g wyond 27 BTB L) s b o d Bridp
30! in lieu of 50'. - o : Location of property:...<*/ v

10th District

Lepaniliolona fifs

- Z.C." - ' _ seeesesmoes s ‘ : .‘
11/25/85 = 2.C. s Order-Granted - Location of Signe. Z2 g ocbsynecl £, Fraren. L0l L 22 Ly
ASSIGNED FOR: - - TUESDAY, JUNE 10, 1986, at 10 a.m. D - zon sty e (B Levaner:

- -y
v

_ccrs‘.ﬁ,ﬁr;' and Mrs. H. C. Kim Petitioners - = . o . Remarks:

| - soumsel bor povtvioners o T ety P tur.... LLOUPE
G e . : . : . S —— Date of return:.____
- 8. Eric DiNenna, Esq. ~ Counsel for Petitioners - BT ;- Posted by ---‘% Sigastare _ | g

S R R L | o £ Signss 4
. Mr, and Mrs. Randall Perkins '_‘ Protestants . _ _ o : . L ' ll'un_ber °

© Phyllis C. Friedman - People's Counsel
Nor‘man Gerber S
._Janies Hoéwéll___

K "

"Arnold Jablon

. Jean Jung e

. James Dyer &

i
o
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